

CNR No. PBSMA1001404-2024

BA-174-2024

Gagandeep Singh Versus State of Punjab

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, APP for the State.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar Advocate for applicant/accused
Gagandeep Singh.

Heard on the bail application. Record perused.

Applicant/accused Gagandeep Singh stands booked in the present case for committing lurking house trespass/house breaking by night and thereafter committing theft of 40 grams of gold ornaments and 100 grams of silver ornaments worth Rs.2.5 Lacs from a dwelling house and subsequent recovery of 33 grams of gold ornaments and 140 grams of silver ornaments.

Thus, offences against applicant/accused Gagandeep Singh are serious in nature i.e. offences punishable with imprisonment of more than 7 years and in case released on bail there are chances that he may abscond and flee the course of justice. Also, there is every likelihood that he may tamper with prosecution evidence and commit further offences.

As such, on the above grounds and findings no merit, the bail application in hand stands dismissed.

Bail application bearing BA/174/2024 be attached with the file bearing CHI/74/2024.

(Himanshu Arora)
SDJM/Gidderbaha
UID No. PB00356

Date of Order: 23.07.2024
Keshav